Public Notice is hereby given 
that the Municipal Council of the 
Township of Clarendon, did at an 
adjourned session, held at the usual 
place of meeting, on Thursday, 
March 13th, 1919, at 1 o'clock p. in., 
pass a by-law (No. 62) to borrow a 
sum of money not to exceed fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for 

fifty ; it was common to get twvntv five the mirnose of building a Memorial 
to forty. Any person who did not have Hall in honor of our sons who have 

r , , the cash we took their notes for T taken part in the late war.
Smiley—That we memoralize the Quebec amount—anywhere from one month to A special tax will be levied on